
   

  

 

  

 

    

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

  

  

     

  

   
  

     

G 
Greenville 
Technical College 

Greenville Technical College 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

Solicitation Number: GTC-21-05-277IFB 

Issue date: July 12, 2021 

Procurement Officer: Kristal Doherty 

Phone: (864) 250-8417 

E-Mail Address: Kristal.Doherty@gvltec.edu 

Mailing Address: PO Box 5616 Greenville, SC 29606 

POSTING DATE: August 26, 2021 

This is the official statement of award which becomes effective 4:00 PM, August 26, 2021 

unless otherwise suspended or canceled. Vendor(s) are cautioned not to begin work on the 

contract or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the 

contract. Greenville Technical College assumes no liability for the expenses incurred by 

vendors prior to the effective date of the contract. 

AWARD – ONE RESPONSE RECEIVED: IN ACCORDANCE WITH SC PROCUREMENT CODE 11-

35-1520 (10) AWARD, “WHEN ONLY ONE RESPONSE IS RECEIVED, THE NOTICE OF INTENT 

TO AWARD AND THE DELAY OF AWARD MAY BE WAIVED”. 

SOLICITATION NUMBER:     GTC-21-05-277IFB  

DESCRIPTION:     Elevator Maintenance Services   

ISSUE DATE:      July 12, 2021   

OPENING DATE:      August 10, 2021  @ 3:00 PM   

AWARDED TO:     Schindler Elevator Corporation   

48 Brookfield Oaks Drive, Suite E  

Greenville, SC 29607  

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:   August 26, 2021  –  August  25, 2022  

INITIAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:   $2170.00/month, $26,040.00/year  

TOTAL POTENTIAL VALUE:   Not to exceed $250,000   

MAXIMUM CONTRACT END  DATE:  August 25, 2026  

CONTRACT NUMBER:     21-05-277IFB08262021KD   

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR DESIGNEE: Tom Gregg, (864) 404-7546, 
Tom.Gregg@gvltec.edu 

GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE PROCUREMENT OFFICER: Kristal Doherty, CPPO 

mailto:Tom.Gregg@gvltec.edu
mailto:Kristal.Doherty@gvltec.edu

